Transaction, it is expected that each of the persons listed in the table below will hold Resulting Issuer Shares subject
to escrow in the amount listed beside such person’s name.

55

The CPC Escrow Shares are currently subject to the release schedule set out in Schedule B(1) to the CPC Escrow
Agreement, with 10% to be released upon the date of issuance of the Final Exchange Bulletin and an additional 15%
of the CPC Escrow Shares are to be released every six months thereafter until all CPC Escrow Shares have been
released (36 months following the date of issuance of the Final Exchange Bulletin).

CPC Escrow Shares

The following table lists the holders of CPC Escrow Shares, the number of CPC Escrow Shares, and the percentage of
securities held in escrow by each Person who will be a holder of CPC Escrow Shares before and after the Completion
of the Proposed Qualifying Transaction.

Prior to Giving Effect to the
Transaction

After Giving Effect to
the Transaction

Name and Municipality
of Residence of
Securityholder

Designation
of class

Number of securities
held in escrow(1)

Percentage of
class(2)

Number of Resulting
Issuer Shares to be

held in escrow
Percentage of

class(3)

Philip Cunningham
Toronto, Ontario

Common
Shares

500,000 10.37% 67,568 0.05%

Morris Prychidny
Toronto, Ontario

Common
Shares

125,000 2.59% 16,892 0.01%

Paul F. Little
Toronto, Ontario

Common
Shares

375,000 7.78% 50,676 0.04%

Paul Kelly Investments
Limited(4)

Oakville, Ontario

Common
Shares

500,000 10.37% 67,568 0.05%

Boyd Taylor
Oakville, Ontario

Common
Shares

250,000 5.19% 33,784 0.02%

Fourfourtwo Investments
Limited(5)

Toronto, Ontario

Common
Shares

500,000 10.37% 67,568 0.05%

Carolyn A. Davis
Toronto, Ontario

Common
Shares

100,000 2.07% 13,514 0.01%

Eric P. Salsberg
Willowdale, Ontario

Common
Shares

200,000 4.15% 27,027 0.02%

Maria Papanastasiou
Toronto, Ontario

Common
Shares

10,000 0.21% 1,351 0.00%

Total: 2,560,000 345,948 0.25%

Notes:
(1) Pursuant to the terms of the CPC Escrow Agreement, 10% of these CPC Escrow Shares will be released upon the date of issuance of the
Final Exchange Bulletin respecting the Transaction.
(2) Based on a total of 4,820,440 Common Shares outstanding as of the date of this Filing Statement, on an undiluted basis.
(3) Based on the total of 136,536,212 Resulting Issuer Shares expected to be outstanding following completion of the Transaction, on an
undiluted basis.
(4) Paul Kelly is the sole shareholder of Paul Kelly Investments Limited.
(5) Anthony Griffiths is the sole shareholder of Fourfourtwo Investments Limited.

[…]

As at February 28, 2018 and the date this report was issued, GT has not issued any options to purchase GT Shares.

Dividends or Distributions

GT has not declared or paid any dividends or distributions on the GT Shares to date. The payments of dividends or
distributions in the future are dependent on GT’s earnings, financial condition and such other factors as the Board
of GT considers appropriate. GT currently does not anticipate paying any dividends in the foreseeable future.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Additional information relating to the Resulting Issuer will be available on SEDAR at www.sedar.com. if the Proposed
Qualifying Transaction is completed.

D-1

PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE RESULTING ISSUER

Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

Globalive Technology Partners Inc.

Unaudited
Consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at December 31, 2017

- 1 -

Globalive Technology Partners Inc.
Consolidated Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position
As at December 31, 2017
Expressed in Canadian dollars
(unaudited)

Corporate Catalyst
Acquisition Inc.

Globalive
Technology

Partners Inc.
Pro Forma

Adjustments Notes

Globalive
Technology

Partners Inc. -
ProForma

Consolidated
As at Dec. 31, 2017 Feb. 28, 2018 Dec. 31, 2017
Assets
Current assets

Cash  $   131,913  $   1,408,779  $   (100,000) 2(a)  $   35,989,736
6,618,754 2(b)

27,500,000 2(c)
316,000 2(e)

 (885,710) 2(g)
Prepaid expenses and other receivables - 34,919 885,710 2(g) 920,629
Investments - 8,675,001 9,957,447 2(d) 18,632,448

Total current assets 131,913 10,118,699 44,292,201 55,542,813
Non-current assets

Other assets - 314,200 - 314,200
Long term investments - 1,046,976 - 1,046,976
Investment in associates - 1,000,000 - 1,000,000

Total assets 131,913 12,479,875 44,292,201 56,903,989
Liabilities
Current liabilities

Accounts payables and accrued
liabilities 19,512 246,012 - 265,524

Promissory note - 750,000  (100,000) 2(a) -
 (650,000) 2(b)

Total current liabilities 19,512 996,012 (750,000) 265,524
Non-current liabilities

Deferred income taxes - 912,778 -  912,778

Total liabilities 19,512 1,908,790 (750,000) 1,178,302
Shareholders' equity

Share capital 831,324 5,052,000 7,268,754 2(b) 51,317,991
28,000,000 2(c)
9,957,447 2(d)

316,000 2(e)
 (831,324) 2(f)

723,790 2(f)
Contributed surplus  129,295 -  (129,295) 2(f) -
Retained earnings (deficit)  (848,218) 5,519,085  (500,000) 2(c) 4,407,696

848,218 2(f)
 (611,389) 2(f)

Total shareholders' equity 112,401 10,571,085 45,042,201 55,725,687
Total liabilities & shareholders' equity 131,913 12,479,875 44,292,201 56,903,989

The accompanying notes are integral part of these pro forma consolidated financial statements

Globalive Technology Partners Inc.
Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position (Unaudited)
December 31, 2017

- 2 -

1. TRANSACTION BACKGROUND AND BASIS OF PRESENTATION

On March 13, 2018, Globalive Technology Partners Inc. (“GT” or “Company”) entered into a letter agreement (the “Letter Agreement”) with

Corporate Catalyst Acquisition Inc. ("CCA") (trading symbol "CII.H"), a capital pool company, to complete a business combination (the “GT

Acquisition”). The transaction will be considered a reverse takeover by way of a Qualifying Transaction as defined in Policy 2.4 of the Corporate